participation in workforce development or other self-sufficiency events by 50%: BHA 
hosted an in-person job fair in September 2025 to connect residents with employment 
and job training opportunities, whereas previously these fairs had been only online. One 
Hundred Ninety-Five (195) residents registered for the event at which 15 community 
partners did outreach for their job training and placement programs. All residents 
registered will receive upcoming opportunities via email. While we do not have the 
number of individuals who attended the virtual events last year, we will track this